GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.727
ANSWERED ON 02"° DECEMBER, 2021

JALORE-SIROHI CONNECTIVITY WITH NHS
727. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to connect Jalore and Sirohi
district headquarters from Swaroopganj to Kishanganj Kalandril
Balut Mandali to Jalore district headquarters with the National
Highway in view of problems faced by local people during rainy
season; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The road from Swaroopganj to Kishanganj, Kalandril,
Balut, Mandali to Jalore provides connectivity through State Roads,
which is under the jurisdiction of Government of Rajasthan. Ministry
is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of
National Highways and Ministry has no such proposal for providing
above connectivity through National Highway.
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